FORM PTC-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (sep. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissio	RE 06-15-		IEE 1 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO. Patent and Trace (R1115-213 04-321 9
Name of conveying party(les):			address of receiving party(les)
KEVIN LEE		_	HAVIOR TECH COMPUTER CORP
Additional name(s) of conveying parry(lea	s) attached? Cl Yes III No		Taipei, Taiwan 105, 2 .0.
3. Nature of conveyance:			956
Assignment	□ Merger		320
Q Security Agreement	Change of Name		in ess
Other	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	City: Tair	ei Country: Taiwan,
Execution Date: 5/19/1	1999		n(a) & address(es) attached? Cl Yes 25 No
Application number(s) or patentif this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)	• •	i, the execution da 8. Patent N	te of the application is:5/19/19
If this document is being filed t	• •	8. Patent N	o.(s)
If this document is being filed t A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers atta	8. Patent N	o.(s)
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) ASELLMAN 00000065 09381956 40.00 DP S. Name and address of party to y	Additional numbers atta	8. Patent N ached? Cl Yes Cl No 6. Total number	a.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) ASELLMAN 00000065 09381956 5. Name and address of party to veconcerning document should be name: MORTON J. ROSE Internal Address: ROSENBERG	Additional numbers attained: ENBERG, ESQ.	8. Patent N ached? Cl Yes Of No 6. Total number	r of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) ASELLMAN 00000065 09381956 5. Name and address of party to viconcerning document should be Name: MORTON J. ROSE	Additional numbers attained: ENBERG, ESQ.	8. Patent N ached? 12 Yes 62 No 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37	r of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) ASELLMAN 00000065 09381956 5. Name and address of party to veconcerning document should be name: MORTON J. ROSE Internal Address: ROSENBERG	Additional numbers atta vitors correspondence e mailed: ENBERG, ESQ. 3. KLEIN &	8. Patent N ached? 12 Yes 62 No 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37	o.(s) r of applications and patents involved: CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) ASSELLMAN 00000065 09381956 5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: MORTON J. ROSE Internal Address: ROSENBERG BILKER Street Address: 3444 ELLIC SUITE 105	Additional numbers attained: ENBERG. ESQ. COTT CENTER DRIVE	8. Patent N school? Cl Yes Of No 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 10. Enclosed Cl. Authoriza	o.(s) r of applications and patents involved: CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) ASSELLMAN 00000065 09381956 5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be name: MORTON J. ROSE Internal Address: ROSENBERG BILKER Street Address: 3444 ELLIC	Additional numbers attained: ENBERG. ESQ. COTT CENTER DRIVE	8. Patent Notes of No. 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 in Enclosed Cl. Authoriza 8. Deposit acces	o.(s) r of applications and patents involved: CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) ASSELLMAN 00000065 09381956 5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: MORTON J. ROSE Internal Address: ROSENBERG BILKER Street Address: 3444 ELLIC SUITE 105	Additional numbers site Vicom correspondence EMBERG, ESQ. 3. KLEIN & COTT CENTER DRIVE	8. Patent Notes of No. 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 in Enclosed Cl. Authoriza 8. Deposit acces	o.(s) r of applications and patents involved: CFR 3.41)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Petents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attackments, and document:

Name of Person Signing

PATENT

Date

REEL: 010013 FRAME: 0805

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title)	
AUTOMATIC KEYBOARD TESTING APPARATUS The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (check one)	rently with this assignment.
U.S. parent No	s of the patents and patent
icheck one)	ne benefit of the filing date of
(Full name of soie or first inventor) LEE, Kevin	
(Address) 14. Chi-Chang First Road, Chung-Li City, Tao-Yuan Hsien, Taiwan	
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
	<u> </u>
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is?	
(Name of Assignce) BEHAVIOR TECH COMPUTER CORPORATION	
(Address of assignee) 2F, 51, Tung-Hsing Street, Taipei, Taiwan 105, R.O). C
The ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one) An Individual.	
A Partnership	
▼ A Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u> , R.O.C. (state or country)	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successor the full and exclusive right to the invention;	uable consideration, receipt of ors and assigns:
the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and	
the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for	this invention.
As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby a Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the as	sinner of the entite fight, title
and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.	
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its represent ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful	tatives, any facts know to the
continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary a	ssignment papers to cause any
and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do eve	rything necessary or desirable
to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for s	AIG INVENTIOIL
Lee Kevin	5/19/1999
(Signature of instruction) KEVIN LEE (LEE IS FAMILY NAME)	(Date)
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
	(Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(D3.5)

RECORDED: 05/28/1999

PATENT REEL: 010013 FRAME: 0806